<u>3SSB 5887</u> - S AMD TO S-4972.3 650 By Senator Rivers

ADOPTED 03/08/2014

1 On page 5, beginning on line 6 of the amendment, after "products" 2 strike all material through "concentrates" on line 9 and insert "means 3 products that meet all of the following criteria: (i) Contain 4 marijuana; (ii) are less than fifty percent marijuana; (iii) have a 5 THC concentration greater than 0.3 percent and no greater than twenty 6 percent; and (iv) are intended for human use. The term "marijuana-7 infused products" does not include useable marijuana or marijuana 8 concentrates" 9 10 On page 8, line 9 of the amendment after "means" insert "products 11 consisting of fifty percent or more of" 12 13 On page 16, line 14 of the amendment, after "sell or" strike 14 "donate" and insert "provide at no charge" 15 16 On page 16, line 14 of the amendment, after "concentration of" 17 strike "less than .3 percent" and insert "0.3 percent or less" 18 19 On page 20, line 3 of the amendment, after "useable marijuana," 20 strike "or" and after "products" insert ", or products containing THC 21 with a THC concentration of 0.3 percent or less" 22 On page 20, line 8 of the amendment, after "useable marijuana," 23 24 strike "or" and after "products" insert ", or products containing THC 25 with a a THC concentration of 0.3 percent or less" 26 27

```
On page 20, line 14 of the amendment, after "terms" insert ""THC
1
2 concentration,""
 3
 4
       On page 20, line 22 of the amendment, after "useable marijuana,"
 5 strike "or"
6
7
       On page 20, line 23 of the amendment, after "products" insert ",
8 or products containing THC with a THC concentration of 0.3 percent or
9 less"
10
11
       On page 20, line 31 of the amendment, after "useable marijuana,"
12 strike "or" and after "products" insert ", or products containing THC
13 with a THC concentration of 0.3 percent or less"
14
15
       On page 21, line 1 of the amendment, after "terms" insert ""THC
16 concentration,""
17
18
       On page 26, line 10 of the amendment, after "(21)" strike
19 ""Princple" and insert "Principal"
20
       On page 26, line 11 of the amendment, after "being the" strike
21
22 "principle" and insert "principal"
23
      On page 27, at the beginning of line 3 of the amendment, strike
24
25 "principle" and insert "principal"
วผ
       EFFECT: Modifies the definitions of marijuana concentrates and
   marijuana-infused products. Marijuana-infused products are limited
   to those with a twenty percent concentration of THC and marijuana
   concentrates consist of fifty percent or more of the separated resin
   obtained from marijuana.
   Make technical changes to reflect the taxation of products with a
   THC concentration of 0.3 percent or less.
   Corrects a spelling error.
```

--- END ---